

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19947 OF 2003

GOVERNMENT OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For FD)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,adv.  
Mr. M.P.Meharaiia,Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Mitra,adv.  
Mr. D.Borkakati,adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. A.Ranganadhan,aDv.  
Mr. B.A.Ranganadhan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' time granted to the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents. In default of effecting service within the aforesaid time, the SLP will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER