

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19947/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 21.8.03 in IN-28/2003 (OA-443/1996-DRT,
of the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal Chennai)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Samina Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. B.A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the parties involved in this matter one being the public sector

undertaking and the other being a State Government, in our view, it would be

appropriate if the disputes are resolved amicably. We, therefore, request the learned

senior counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, namely, Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee and Mr.

Anoop G. Chaudhary to persuade their respective clients to arrive at a just and fair

solution.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master