

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19947/2003

(From the final order of the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Chennai in IN  
28/2003 (OA 443/1996-DRT, Bangalore dated 21.8.2003)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Without expressing any opinion on the merit of the case, we are of the view that in a case of this nature where the Government of A.P. is the petitioner and the State Bank of Hyderabad is the respondent, the parties should be able to reach an amicable settlement and for this purpose, we had permitted the parties to seek instructions.

-2-

we are informed that the Government of A.P. has not responded to any of the communications of its Counsel and therefore, he is not in a position to make a statement before this Court.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Chief Secretary of Government of A.P., who shall nominate an officer not below the rank of Secretary to the Government to affirm an affidavit before this Court whether the State Government is interested in an amicable settlement of the dispute and is willing to make a proposal for

settlement.

Put up this matter after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master