

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19947/2003

GOVERNMENT OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ce we are Let this matter come up after summer vacation sin

e amicable. informed that the parties may be able to resolve the disput

Liberty to the parties to inform this Court the result of their discussion.

y Dhawan)
Master
(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vija
Court