

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19947/2003

(From the final order dt.21.08.2003 of the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal,
Chennai in IN-28/2003(OA-443/1996-DRT, Bangalore)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajnish Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned by six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master