

IT E M NO.2 0 1

COURT NO.1 2

S E C T I O N XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 9 4 7 / 2 0 0 3

(Arising from the final order of the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Chennai in  
IN- 2 8 / 2 0 0 3 (OA- 4 4 3 / 1 9 9 6 - DR T, Bangalore) dated 2 1. 8 . 2 0 0 3 )

GOV E R N M E N T O F A.P.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E B A N K O F H Y D E R A B A D &amp; A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Ranga m, Adv.

Mr. Buddy a. Rangan adh a n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they are making efforts for amicable settlement in the matter. In the facts and circumstances of this case, we request the Finance Secretary of the Government of Andhra P r adesh and the Chief

2

General Manager of the State Ban k of Hyderabad have a joint meeting and try to sort out the outstanding issue amicably. The Finance Secretary, Government of Andhra P r adesh and the Chief General Manager, State Ban k of Hyderabad shall submit a joint report to this Court within eight weeks from the date of the receipt of this order.

This Petition be listed after three months.

(K. K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master